

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2271 OF 2026

Palm Prism Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation Thro...RESPONDENT
Commissioner

Adv. Akshay J Kandarkar for Petitioner

None for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : **9th March, 2026**

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)