

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No. 2271 of 2026**

Pal Prism Co-operative Housing  
Society Ltd. ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Kalyan Dombivli Municipal  
Corporation ... Respondents.

Mr. Akshay Kandarkar for the petitioner.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. The office to verify and list the petition before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from the Board.

Digitally  
signed by  
LATA  
SUNIL  
PANJWANI  
Date:  
2026.04.15  
17:56:08  
+0530

**(S.M.MODAK,J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**